## :: OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: LAKHIMPUR :: NORTH LAKHIMPUR ::

Dated: 03/02/2024

In continuation of earlier Order No. 25 dated 30.01.2024 extended earned leave granted to **Sri Dhiren Das, Chief Administrative Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur,** for another period of 29 (Twenty Nine) days w.e.f. 08.02.2024 to 07.03.2024 suffixing 08.03.2024 to 10.03.2024 being holiday on account of Shiv Ratri, with full average of pay as admissible under the rules.

Further, as per this office order No. 257 dated 31.10.2023, Smt. Nilakshi Bhuyan, Head Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur who is already in charge of Chief Administrative Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, will remain in charge of Chief Administrative Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, in addition to her allotted duty, during his leave period.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/-

(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan), District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

Memo No. DJL/ 817-23 /2024, dated N. Lakhimpur, the 3/62 /2024. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The Treasury Officer, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 2) Sri Dhiren Das, Chief Administrative Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 3) Smt. Nilakshi Bhuyan, Head Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur
- The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur to upload the same on the official website.
  - 5) The Accounts Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, N.L.
  - 6) Order copy.
  - 7) Office file.

b 2.2.24

District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.